

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**24.1762.03-SK Annual Slurry Seal**  
**Bid Date: January 21, 2025**  
**PWP No.: CL-2025-200**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				American Pavement Preservation			VSS International, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	412.05.01 APPLICATION OF POLYMER MODIFIED TYPE I SLURRY SEAL	20000	SY	\$2.03	\$40,600.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	
2	412.05.02 APPLICATION OF POLYMER MODIFIED TYPE II SLURRY SEAL 16 LBS	2498100	SY	\$2.09	\$5,221,029.00	\$2.83	\$7,069,623.00	
3	412.05.03 APPLICATION OF POLYMER MODIFIED TYPE II SLURRY SEAL 20 LBS	20000	SY	\$2.55	\$51,000.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	
4	412.05.04 APPLICATION OF POLYMER MODIFIED TYPE III SLURRY SEAL	20000	SY	\$3.40	\$68,000.00	\$6.00	\$120,000.00	
5	412.05.05 APPLICATION OF POLYMER MODIFIED TYPE I PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL	20000	SY	\$3.15	\$63,000.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	
6	412.05.06 APPLICATION OF POLYMER MODIFIED TYPE II PARKING LOT SLURRY SEAL	20000	SY	\$3.30	\$66,000.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	
7	412.05.07 APPLICATION OF POLYMER MODIFIED TYPE I ASPHALT TRAIL SLURRY SEAL	20000	SY	\$3.15	\$63,000.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	
8	412.05.08 APPLICATION OF POLYMER MODIFIED TYPE II ASPHALT TRAIL SLURRY SEAL	20000	SY	\$3.30	\$66,000.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	
9	412.05.09 SURFACE GRINDING	500	HR	\$199.00	\$99,500.00	\$540.00	\$270,000.00	
10	412.05.10 RAVEL SWEEPING	150	HR	\$198.00	\$29,700.00	\$324.00	\$48,600.00	
11	628.05.01 WHITE PAINT - BUMP, ONLY, OR STOP LEGEND	1	EA	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$203.61	\$203.61	
12	628.05.02 WHITE TYPE 2 FILM - BUMP, ONLY, OR STOP LEGEND	301	EA	\$245.00	\$73,745.00	\$486.00	\$146,286.00	
13	628.05.03 WHITE PAINT DIRECTIONAL MARKING	30	EA	\$49.00	\$1,470.00	\$86.40	\$2,592.00	
14	628.05.04 WHITE TYPE 2 FILM DIRECTIONAL MARKING	251	EA	\$255.00	\$64,005.00	\$264.60	\$66,414.60	
15	628.05.05 4 INCH WHITE WATERBORNE PAINT STRIPING	5611	LF	\$0.35	\$1,963.85	\$0.49	\$2,749.39	
16	628.05.06 4 INCH WHITE TYPE 2 FILM STRIPING	486	LF	\$2.35	\$1,142.10	\$2.75	\$1,336.50	
17	628.05.07 4 INCH WHITE EPOXY PAINT STRIPING	64533	LF	\$0.55	\$35,493.15	\$0.76	\$49,045.08	
18	628.05.08 6 INCH WHITE WATERBORNE PAINT STRIPING	10000	LF	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$0.59	\$5,900.00	
19	628.05.09 6 INCH WHITE TYPE 2 FILM STRIPING	19906	LF	\$3.55	\$70,666.30	\$3.94	\$78,429.64	
20	628.05.10 6 INCH WHITE EPOXY PAINT STRIPING	178038	LF	\$0.81	\$144,210.78	\$0.97	\$172,696.86	

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**24.1762.03-SK Annual Slurry Seal**  
**Bid Date: January 21, 2025**  
**PWP No.: CL-2025-200**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				American Pavement Preservation		VSS International, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
21	628.05.11 4 INCH YELLOW WATERBORNE PAINT STRIPING	10000	LF	\$0.35	\$3,500.00	\$0.49	\$4,900.00
22	628.05.12 4 INCH YELLOW TYPE 2 FILM STRIPING	10000	LF	\$2.35	\$23,500.00	\$2.75	\$27,500.00
23	628.05.13 4 INCH YELLOW EPOXY PAINT STRIPING	63457	LF	\$0.55	\$34,901.35	\$0.76	\$48,227.32
24	628.05.14 6 INCH YELLOW WATERBORNE PAINT STRIPING	10000	LF	\$0.51	\$5,100.00	\$0.60	\$6,000.00
25	628.05.15 6 INCH YELLOW TYPE 2 FILM STRIPING	10000	LF	\$3.55	\$35,500.00	\$3.92	\$39,200.00
26	628.05.16 6 INCH YELLOW EPOXY PAINT STRIPING	10000	LF	\$0.83	\$8,300.00	\$0.99	\$9,900.00
27	628.05.17 12 INCH OR 24 INCH WHITE PAINT CROSSWALK	446	SF	\$2.62	\$1,168.52	\$5.56	\$2,479.76
28	628.05.18 WHITE OR YELLOW TYPE 2 FILM	33866	SF	\$8.20	\$277,701.20	\$9.13	\$309,196.58
29	633.05.01 INSTALL REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKING	9643	EA	\$3.28	\$31,629.04	\$3.78	\$36,450.54
30	633.05.02 INSTALL NON-REFLECTIVE RAISED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	26072	EA	\$3.28	\$85,516.16	\$3.56	\$92,816.32
31	633.05.03 INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT IDENTIFIER BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKING	1032	EA	\$15.25	\$15,738.00	\$5.40	\$5,572.80
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$6,688,149.45		\$9,216,120.00	
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder						37.80%	
Bidder's Preference Received				No		No	
Responsible Bidder				Yes			
Responsible Bidder				Yes			
Department Evaluation Complete				Yes			
Award to Low Bidder Recommended				Yes			
Engineer's Estimate: \$6,500,000.00							